CH \$1140.00 88960

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM775755

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grove Collaborative, Inc.		12/21/2022	Public Benefit Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ocean II PLO LLC
Street Address:	400 Oyster Point Blvd., Suite 229
City:	South San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94080
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88960960	BEYOND PLASTIC
Registration Number:	6724955	BEYOND PLASTIC
Serial Number:	90683893	FURRY KIND
Serial Number:	90683829	GOOD FUR
Serial Number:	90180008	GROVE
Registration Number:	6732626	GROVE BEAUTY
Serial Number:	90180229	GROVE CO.
Serial Number:	90977058	GROVE CO.
Registration Number:	5581162	GROVE COLLABORATIVE
Registration Number:	6563218	GROVE COLLABORATIVE
Registration Number:	6102770	GROVE COLLABORATIVE
Registration Number:	6548900	GROVE COLLABORATIVE
Registration Number:	6548901	GROVE COLLABORATIVE
Registration Number:	6654698	GROVE COLLABORATIVE
Registration Number:	6556576	GROVE COLLABORATIVE
Registration Number:	6421561	GROVE COLLABORATIVE
Serial Number:	90127829	GROVE PEACH
Registration Number:	5864350	HONU
Registration Number:	6654699	HONU
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007927 FRAME: 0142

900739628

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88632850	LINIA
Serial Number:	97134797	
Registration Number:	5502263	
Registration Number:	5252347	
Serial Number:	90127816	PEACH BY GROVE
Serial Number:	90127828	PEACH BY GROVE BEAUTY
Serial Number:	90380558	PEACH NOT PLASTIC
Registration Number:	5387559	POSTPLAY
Registration Number:	6091111	ROOTED BEAUTY
Registration Number:	6274062	ROOTED BEAUTY
Registration Number:	6654697	ROOTED BEAUTY
Registration Number:	4773288	ROOTED BEAUTY
Registration Number:	6217638	ROVEN
Registration Number:	6004271	ROVEN
Serial Number:	88179979	SEEDLING
Serial Number:	88410490	SEEDLING
Registration Number:	6654703	SEEDLING BY GROVE
Registration Number:	5702185	SUNDAILY
Registration Number:	6639916	SUPERBLOOM
Registration Number:	4598655	SUSTAIN
Registration Number:	6343090	SUSTAIN
Registration Number:	5507132	SUSTAIN NATURAL
Registration Number:	5252341	SUSTAIN NATURAL
Serial Number:	97488485	SUSTAINABLY POWERFUL FOR A HEALTHY HOME
Registration Number:	5916683	THE BACK UP
Registration Number:	5849925	THE BASE LAYER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146673633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-552-6000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Brendan Bement
Address Line 1: Thompson Coburn LLP
Address Line 2: One US Bank Plaza

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 71363-222129

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brendan Bement

SIGNATURE:	/Brendan Bement/
DATE SIGNED:	
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2022
Total Attachments: 18	
source=5 - SC - Grove - IP Security Agr	eement Form(27859853.3) IP version#page1.tif
source=5 - SC - Grove - IP Security Agr	eement Form(27859853.3) IP version#page2.tif
source=5 - SC - Grove - IP Security Agr	eement Form(27859853.3) IP version#page3.tif
source=5 - SC - Grove - IP Security Agr	eement Form(27859853.3) IP version#page4.tif
source=5 - SC - Grove - IP Security Agr	eement Form(27859853.3) IP version#page5.tif
source=5 - SC - Grove - IP Security Agr	eement Form(27859853.3) IP version#page6.tif
source=5 - SC - Grove - IP Security Agr	eement Form(27859853.3) IP version#page7.tif
source=5 - SC - Grove - IP Security Agr	eement Form(27859853.3) IP version#page8.tif
source=5 - SC - Grove - IP Security Agr	eement Form(27859853.3) IP version#page9.tif
source=5 - SC - Grove - IP Security Agr	eement Form(27859853.3) IP version#page10.tif
source=5 - SC - Grove - IP Security Agr	eement Form(27859853.3) IP version#page11.tif
source=5 - SC - Grove - IP Security Agr	eement Form(27859853.3) IP version#page12.tif
source=5 - SC - Grove - IP Security Agr	eement Form(27859853.3) IP version#page13.tif
source=5 - SC - Grove - IP Security Agr	eement Form(27859853.3) IP version#page14.tif
source=5 - SC - Grove - IP Security Agr	eement Form(27859853.3) IP version#page15.tif
	eement Form(27859853.3) IP version#page16.tif
. •	eement Form(27859853.3) IP version#page17.tif
	eement Form(27859853.3) IP version#page18.tif
, ,	

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "Agreement") is entered into as of December 21, 2022 by and between Ocean II PLO LLC, a California limited liability company, with an office at 400 Oyster Point Boulevard, Suite 229, South San Francisco, CA 94080 in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, "Agent") and GROVE COLLABORATIVE, INC., a Delaware public benefit corporation, with its principal place of business located at 1301 Sansome Street, San Francisco, CA 94111("Grantor").

RECITALS

- Α. Lenders have agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend Loans to Grantor in the amounts and manner set forth in that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated on or about the date hereof (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein are used as defined in the Loan Agreement) by and among the Lenders and Grantor. The Lenders are willing to make the Loans to Grantor, subject to the condition, among others, that Grantor grant to Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as described below) to secure the Obligations.
- B. Pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement, Grantor has granted to Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under all of the Collateral.
- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment when due of the Obligations, Grantor hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

AGREEMENT

- Grant of Security Interest. To secure the Obligations, Grantor grants and pledges to Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its Intellectual Property (all of which shall collectively be called the "Intellectual Property Collateral"), including, without limitation, the following:
- Any and all copyright rights, copyright applications, copyright registrations and like protections in each work of authorship and derivative work thereof, whether published or unpublished, now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Copyrights"):
- All patents, patent applications and like protections including, without limitation, improvements, divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same, including without limitation the patents and patent applications set forth on Exhibit B attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents");
- Any trademark and servicemark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of Grantor connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit <u>C</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>");
- Any and all claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringements of any of the rights included above;

TRADEMARK REEL: 007927 FRAME: 0145

27859853

- (e) All amendments, extensions, renewals and extensions of any of the Copyrights, Trademarks or Patents; and
- (f) All proceeds and products of the foregoing including insurance proceeds in respect of the foregoing.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, in no event shall the Intellectual Property Collateral include any Excluded Assets.

- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Grantor authorizes the Commissioner for Patents, the Commissioner for Trademarks and the Register of Copyrights and any other government officials to record and register this Agreement upon request by Agent.
- 3. <u>Authorization</u>. Grantor hereby authorizes Agent to (a) modify this Agreement unilaterally by amending the exhibits to this Agreement to include any Intellectual Property Collateral which Grantor obtains subsequent to the date of this Agreement, and (b) file a duplicate original of this Agreement containing amended exhibits reflecting such new Intellectual Property Collateral.
- 4. <u>Loan Documents</u>. This Agreement has been entered into pursuant to and in conjunction with the Loan Agreement, which is hereby incorporated by reference. The provisions of the Loan Agreement shall supersede and control over any conflicting or inconsistent provision herein. The rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the Intellectual Property Collateral are as provided by the Loan Agreement and related documents, and nothing in this Agreement shall be deemed to limit such rights and remedies.
- 5. Execution in Counterparts; Electronic Signature. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. This Agreement and any signed agreement or instrument entered into in connection with this Agreement, and any amendments or waivers hereto or thereto, to the extent signed and delivered by means of facsimile, photocopy, scan by email delivery of a ".pdf" format data file, or any electronic signature valid under the Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, 15 U.S.C. § 7001, et. seq such as DocuSign shall be treated in all manner and respects as an original agreement or instrument and shall be considered to have the same binding legal effect as if it were the original signed version thereof delivered in person. No party hereto or to any such agreement or instrument shall raise the use of signature delivered or provided in that manner as a defense to the formation of a contract and each party hereto forever waives any such defense.
- 6. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Agreement will be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and permitted assigns.
- 7. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Agreement and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of California, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of California, or any other jurisdiction).

[Signature page follows.]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereignto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

GRANTOR:

GROVE COLLABORATIVE, INC a Delaware public benefit corporation

Name: Stuart Landesberg

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

AGENT:

OCEAN II PLO LLC. a California limited liability company

Structural Capital Management Company II, LP, a Delaware limited partnership its Manager

Structural Capital GP, LLC, 8yr a Delaware limited liability company its General Partner

By: Name: Kai Tse

Title: Managing Member

Signature Page to Intellisental Property Security Agraement - Grove Collaborativa, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

GRANT	UK	:
-------	----	---

GROVE COLLABORATIVE, INC.

By: _____

Name: Stuart Landesberg

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

AGENT:

OCEAN II PLO LLC, a California limited liability company

By: Structural Capital Management Company II, LP, a Delaware limited partnership its Manager

By: Structural Capital GP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company its General Partner

By: Lai Tsc

Name: Kai Tse

Title: Managing Member

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

None.

Exhibit B -

EXHIBIT B

Ъ	
55	
▭	
en	
—	
Ò	

Reference #	Title	Ctry	Serial #	Filed Date	Patent #	Issue Date	Status
067656-000005	LIQUID CONTAINER	US	29/663,894	9/19/2018	D902,040	11/17/2020	ISSUED
067656-000002	SELF-DOSING MEASURING CAP FOR A LIQUID CONTAINER	US	16/233,646	12/27/2018	10,444,049	10/15/2019	ISSUED
067656-000008	LIQUID CONTAINER	US	29/674,940	12/27/2018	D945,811	3/15/2022	ISSUED
067656-000007	LIQUID CONTAINER	CA	197,313	3/13/2019	197,313	3/16/2021	ISSUED
067656-000009	LIQUID CONTAINER	CA	186,558	3/13/2019	186,558	10/8/2020	ISSUED

067656-000010	LIQUID CONTAINER	CA	199,782	3/13/2019	199,782	6/3/2021	ISSUED
067656-000003	LIQUID CONTAINING BOTTLE	CN	201930113293.8	3/19/2019	ZL201930113 293.8	2/7/2020	ISSUED
067656-000011	LIQUID CONTAINER	CA	200,006	6/26/2019	200,006	6/14/2021	ISSUED
067656-000012	CAP FOR A LIQUID CONTAINER	CA	200,007	6/26/2019	200,007	6/14/2021	ISSUED
067656-000013	CAP FOR A LIQUID CONTAINER	CA	200,008	6/26/2019	200,008	6/14/2021	ISSUED
067656-000015	BOTTLE OF A LIQUID CONTAINER	CA	200,010	6/26/2019	200,010	6/14/2021	ISSUED
067656-000016	LIQUID CONTAINER	CA	188,562	6/26/2019	188,562	6/14/2021	ISSUED

067656-000023	067656-000017	067656-000006	067656-000014	067656-000004
SELF-DOSING MEASURING CAP FOR A LIQUID CONTAINER	SELF-DOSING MEASURING CAP FOR A LIQUID CONTAINER	SELF-DOSING MEASURING CAP FOR A LIQUID CONTAINER	LIQUID CONTAINER	LIQUID CONTAINING BOTTLE
CA	WO	US	CA	CN
3,125,159	US2019/068696	16/578,939	200,009	201930337370.8
12/27/2019	12/27/2019	9/23/2019	6/27/2019	6/27/2019
		10,942,052	200,009	ZL201930337 2/21/2020 370.8
		3/9/2021	6/14/2021	2/21/2020
PUBLISHED	ABANDONED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED

06765	06765	06765	06765
067656-000018	067656-000025	067656-000026	067656-000024
CONFECTIONS FOR SKIN PROTECTION: COMPOSITIONS, METHODS FOR MAKING, AND APPLICATIONS THEREOF	LIQUID CONTAINER	CONFECTIONS FOR SKIN PROTECTION: COMPOSITIONS, METHODS FOR MAKING, AND APPLICATIONS THEREOF	SELF-DOSING MEASURING CAP FOR A LIQUID CONTAINER
SN	$\overline{\mathrm{US}}$	SN	CN
17/133,460	29/752,250	62/954,128	201980091653.6
12/23/2020	9/25/2020	12/27/2019	12/27/2019
PUBLISHED	ABANDONED	EXPIRED	PUBLISHED

067656-000028 CONTAINER WITH COVER	067656-000022 SELF-DOSING MEASURING CAP FOR A LIQUID CONTAINER	067656-000021 CONTAINER WITH COVER	067656-000020 SYSTEM FOR CONTAINER CONTENT IDENTIFICATIO N	067656-000019 CONFECTIONS FOR SKIN PROTECTION: COMPOSITIONS, METHODS FOR MAKING, AND APPLICATIONS THEREOF
		~		S,
CA	US	US	US	WO
205543	17/168,075	29/769,162	17/167,013	US2020/066922
8/3/2021	2/4/2021	2/3/2021	2/3/2021	12/23/2020
	11,435,213			
	9/6/2022			
PENDING	ISSUED	PENDING	PUBLISHED	ABANDONED

9/1/2022
8/19/2022
2/3/2022
8/3/2021

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

24 Int., 25 Int., 35 Int.	ve, Inc.				2020		America	
18 Int., 21 Int., 22 Int.,	orati				Sep-		States of	
03 Int., 04 Int., 05 Int.,		Published			14-	90977058	United	GROVE CO.
	ve, Inc.				2020		America	
21 Int.	Collaborati				Sep-		States of	
03 Int., 05 Int., 16 Int.,	Grove	Published			14-	90180229	United	GROVE CO.
	ve, Inc.				2020		America	
	Collaborati		2022		Aug-		States of	
35 Int.	Grove	Registered	24-May-	6732626	20-	90127811	United	GROVE BEAUTY
30 Int., 35 Int.								
22 Int., 24 Int., 25 Int.,	ve, Inc.				2020		America	
16 Int., 18 Int., 21 Int.,	Collaborati				Sep-		States of	
03 Int., 04 Int., 05 Int.,		Published			14-	90180008	United	GROVE
35 Int.	ve, Inc.				2021		America	
18 Int., 20 Int., 31 Int.,	Collaborati				Apr-		States of	
03 Int., 05 Int., 10 Int.,	Grove	Published			30-	90683829	United	GOOD FUR
	ve, Inc.				2021		America	
	Collaborati				Apr-		States of	
03 Int.	Grove	Reg/Cancel			30-	90683893	United	FURRY KIND
	ve, Inc.				2021		America	
	Collaborati		2022		Nov-		States of	and Design (1)
35 Int.	Grove	Registered	24-May-	6724955	30-	97149266	United	BEYOND PLASTIC
	ve, Inc.				2020		America	
	Collaborati				-nn		States of	
03 Int., 35 Int.	Grove	Suspended			11-	09609688	United	BEYOND PLASTIC
Class[es]	Owner	Status	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Filing Date	App. No.	Country	Mark/Title

Exhibit C - 1

GROVE	United	86804104	29-	5581162	09-Oct-	Registered	Grove	03 Int., 04 Int., 05 Int.,
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	America		2015		2010		ve, Inc.	21 IIIt., 24 IIIt., 33 IIIt.
GROVE	United	88114564	12-	6563218	16-Nov-	Registered	Grove	21 Int.
COLLABORATIVE	States of		Sep-		2021	,	Collaborati	
	America		2018				ve, Inc.	
GROVE	United	07222188	18-	6102770	14-Jul-2020	Registered	Grove	03 Int., 16 Int., 21 Int.,
COLLABORATIVE	States of		Sep-				Collaborati	22 Int., 25 Int.
	America		2018				ve, Inc.	
GROVE	Int'l	1488499	04-	1488499	04-Jan-	Registered	Grove	03 Int., 04 Int., 05 Int.,
COLLABORATIVE	Registrati		Jan-		2019	,	orati	08 Int., 16 Int., 21 Int.,
	on -		2019				ve, Inc.	24 Int., 25 Int., 35 Int.
	Madrid							
	Agreeme							
	Protocol							
GROVE	China	1488499	04-	1488499	04-Jan-	Registered	Grove	03 Int., 04 Int., 05 Int.,
COLLABORATIVE	(People's		Jan-		2019		Collaborati	08 Int., 16 Int., 21 Int.,
	Republic)		2019				ve, Inc.	24 Int., 25 Int.
GROVE	China	41969761	30-			Pending		35 Int.
COLLABORATIVE	(People's		Oct-				Collaborati	
	Republic)		2019				ve, Inc.	
GROVE	China	41969761	30-	4196976	21-Sep-	Registered	Grove	35 Int.
COLLABORATIVE	(People's	Α	Oct-	1A	2020		Collaborati	
	Republic)		2019				ve, Inc.	
GROVE	China	46424976	19-	4642497	28-Jan-	Registered	Grove	35 Int.
COLLABORATIVE	(People's		May-	6	2022		Collaborati	
	Republic)		2020				ve, Inc.	
GROVE	United	90128066	20-	6548900	02-Nov-	Registered	Grove	22 Int.
COLLABORATIVE	States of		Aug-		2021		Collaborati	
	America		2020				ve, Inc.	

GROVE COLLABORATIVE	United States of	90128069	20- Augu	6548901	2-Nov-2021	Registered	Grove Collaborati	18 Int.
	America		st- 2020				ve, Inc.	
GROVE COLLABORATIVE	United States of	90128083	20- Aug-	6654698	22-Feb-	Registered	Grove Collaborati	21 Int.
	America		2020		7077		ve, Inc.	
GROVE	United	90128084	20-	6556576	09-Nov-	Registered	Grove	03 Int.
COLLABORATIVE	States of		Aug-		2021	,	Collaborati	
	America		2020				ve, Inc.	
GROVE	China	51070961	ဝှ			Published	Grove	35 Int.
COLLABORATIVE	(People's		Nov-				Collaborati	
	Republic)		2020				ve, Inc.	
GROVE	United	88981868	12-	6421561	13-Jul-2021	Registered	Grove	03 Int., 05 Int.
COLLABORATIVE	States of		Sep-				Collaborati	
	America		2018				ve, Inc.	
GROVE	China	62302540	21-			Pending	Grove	35 Int.
COLLABORATIVE	(People's		Jan-				Collaborati	
	Republic)		2022				ve, Inc.	
GROVE PEACH	United	90127829	20-			Published	Grove	03 Int., 05 Int., 10 Int.
	States of		Aug-				Collaborati	
	America		2020				ve, Inc.	
HONU	United	88227302	12-	5864350	17-Sep-	Registered	Grove	05 Int.
	States of		Dec-		2019		Collaborati	
	America		2018				ve, Inc.	
HONU	United	90129632	21-	6654699	22-Feb-	Registered	Grove	05 Int.
	States of		Aug-		2022		Collaborati	
	America		2020				ve, Inc.	
LINIA	United	88632850	26-			Pend/Aban	Grove	03 Int., 05 Int.
	States of		Sep-			don	Collaborati	
	America		2019				ve, Inc.	

	ve, Inc.				2020		America	
	Collaborati		2022		Aug-		States of	
03 Int.	Grove	Registered	22-Feb-	6654697	20-	90128076	United	ROOTED BEAUTY
	ve, Inc.				2020		America	
	Collaborati		2021		Jan-		States of	
03 Int.	Grove	Registered	16-Feb-	6274062	21-	88768133	United	ROOTED BEAUTY
	ve, Inc.				2020		America	
	Collaborati		2020		Jan-		States of	
03 Int.	Grove	Registered	30-Jun-	6091111	21-	88768128	United	ROOTED BEAUTY
	ve, Inc.				2016		America	
	Collaborati		2018		Jul-		States of	
03 Int.	Grove	Registered	23-Jan-	5387559	11-	87099374	United	POSTPLAY
	ve, Inc.				2020		America	
21 Int.	Collaborati				Dec-		States of	PLASTIC
03 Int., 05 Int., 19 Int.,	Grove	Published			14-	90380558	United	PEACH NOT
	ve, Inc.				2020		America	
	Collaborati	don			Aug-		States of	BEAUTY
03 Int., 05 Int., 10 Int.	Grove	Pend/Aban			20-	90127828	United	PEACH BY GROVE
	ve, Inc.				2020		America	
	Collaborati				Aug-		States of	
03 Int., 05 Int., 10 Int.	Grove	Published			20-	90127816	United	PEACH BY GROVE
	ve, Inc.				2016		America	Profile)
	Collaborati				July-		States of	(2) (Portraits in
03 Int., 05 Int., 10 Int.	Grove	Registered	25-Jul-2017	5252347	14-	87104281	United	Miscellaneous Design
	ve, Inc.				2017		America	
	Collaborati		2018		Nov-		States of	(1) (Sustain Logo)
05 Int.	Grove	Registered	26-Jun-	5502263	14-	87684275	United	Miscellaneous Design
	ve, Inc.				2021		America	Design)
	Collaborati				Nov-		States of	(1) (Beyond Plastic
35 Int.	Grove	Published			19-	97134797	United	Miscellaneous Design

GACVE	NG BY		SEEDLING			SEEDLING			SEEDLING			SEEDLING			SEEDLING			ROVEN			ROVEN			ROVEN			ROOTED BEAUTY
America	United	(People's Republic)	China	Republic)	(People's	China			Canada	America	States of	United	America	States of	United			Canada	America	States of	United	America	States of	United	America	States of	United
	90130463		37946775		-	37946777			1960569			88410490			88179979			1985941			88976590			88478628			85827846
Aug- 2020	21-	May- 2019	ρ	2019	May-	ပုံ	2019	May-	02-	2019	May-	7	2018	Nov-	-2	2019	Sep-	-61	2019	-nu	-81	2019	June-	18-	2013	Jan-	-12
	6654703	ď	3794677		7	3794677															6004271			6217638			4773288
2022	22-Feb-		7-Oct-2020		() () ()	7-Oct-2020															3-Mar-2020			8-Dec-2020			14-Jul-2015
	Registered		Reg/Cancel		()	Reg/Cancel		don	Pend/Aban		don	Pend/Aban		don	Pend/Aban		don	Pend/Aban			Reg/Cancel			Reg/Cancel		,	Registered
ve, Inc.	Grove	ve, Inc.	Grove	ve, Inc.	Collaborati	Grove	ve, Inc.	Collaborati	Grove	ve, Inc.	Collaborati	Grove	ve, Inc.	Collaborati	Grove	ve, Inc.	Collaborati	Grove	ve, Inc.	Collaborati	Grove	ve, Inc.	Collaborati	Grove	ve, Inc.	Collaborati	Grove
	16 Int.		03 Int.		:	03 Int.			03 Int., 16 Int.			03 Int.			03 Int., 16 Int.			03 Int., 35 Int.			35 Int.			03 Int.			03 Int.

SUNDAILY	United States of	88057905	30- Jul-	5702185	19-Mar- 2019	Registered	Grove Collaborati	05 Int.
	America		2018				ve, Inc.	
SUPERBLOOM	United	88777618	29-	6639916	8-Feb-2022	Registered	Grove	03 Int., 35 Int.
	States of America		Jan- 2020				Collaborati ve, Inc.	
SUPERBLOOM	Int'l	1549112	28-	1549112	28-Jul-2020	Registered	Grove	03 Int., 35 Int.
	Registrati		-lu			,	Collaborati	
	on -		2020				ve, Inc.	
	Madrid							
	Agreeme							
	nt /							
	Protocol							
SUPERBLOOM	Canada	1549112	28-			Published	Grove	03 Int., 35 Int.
			Jul-				Collaborati	
			2020				ve, Inc.	
SUPERBLOOM	China	1549112	28-	1549112	28-Jul-2020	Registered	Grove	03 Int., 35 Int.
	(People's		Jul-				Collaborati	
	Republic)		2020				ve, Inc.	
SUSTAIN	United	86017049	23-	4598655	02-Sep-	Registered	Grove	10 Int.
	States of		Jul-		2014		Collaborati	
	America		2013				ve, Inc.	
SUSTAIN	United	88834293	13-	6343090	04-May-	Registered	Grove	05 Int., 10 Int.
	States of		Mar-		2021		Collaborati	
	America		2020				ve, Inc.	
SUSTAIN NATURAL	United	87684222	14-	5507132	03-Jul-2018	Registered	Grove	05 Int.
	States of		Nov-				Collaborati	
	America		2017				ve, Inc.	
SUSTAIN NATURAL	United	87099354	1-	5252341	25-Jul-2017	Registered	Grove	05 Int., 10 Int.
	States of		Jul-				Collaborati	
	America		2016				ve, Inc.	
	•			•				

RECORDED: 12/21/2022

ROVEN United SUPERBLOOM Kingdom	SUPERBLOOM Canada	(Feople's Republic)	SEEDLING China	ROVEN Canada	GOODFORM Canada	America	States of	THE BASE LAYER United	America	States of	THE BACK UP United	SUSTAINABLY POWERFUL FOR A States of HEALTHY HOME & America PLANET
UK00801 546779	2050722	-16	37946776	1986560	1970459			88290652			88290661	97488485
						2019	Feb-	-90	2019	Feb-	ဝှ	5-Jul- 2022
								5849925			5916683	
							2019	03-Sep-		2019	19-Nov-	
								Registered			Registered	Pending
						ve, Inc.	Collaborati	Grove	ve, Inc.	Collaborati	Grove	Grove Collaborati ve, Inc.
								05 Int.			05 Int.	03 Int., 04 Int., 05 Int., 10 Int., 16 Int., 18 Int., 19 Int., 20 Int., 21 Int., 24 Int., 25 Int., 31 Int., 35 Int.